### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Naoya Okazaki	03/09/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha					
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-Cho, Mizuho-Ku, Nagoya-Shi					
City:	Aichi-Ken					
State/Country:	JAPAN					
Postal Code:	467-8561					

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12723907

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)588-0500

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 588-0800
Email: darfanis@flhlaw.com

Correspondent Name: FROMMER LAWRENCE & HAUG
Address Line 1: 745 FIFTH AVENUE- 10TH FL.
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10151

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 135414-2175

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eugene LeDonne

**Total Attachments: 1** source=00744145#page1.tif

OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 024081 FRAME: 0231

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1)	Naoya (	OKAZAKI		(5)		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	•			(6)		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	<u>,</u>			(7)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Or miveinor(3)	(4)	***************************************			(8)		
		(7)	*			- <del>************************************</del>		
								considerations paid t ssign, transfer and so
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHE	R KOGYO KA	BUSHIKI	KAISHA		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1, Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken 467-8561 JAPAN					
			as defined in provisional, no	35 U.S.C. §100, ir on-provisional, divisi	n the inventi ional, continu	on, and in all ap Jation, substitute,	plications for patent and reissue applica	nited States of Americ including any and a stion(s), and all Letter he invention known as
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	LIQUID D	ROPLET JET	ITING AF	PPARATUS		
	of Invention such as Title, Case		Section Control of the Control of th	<u>un antiqual altria anti anni dillentari a danni a algania, a danni a d</u>	***			
	Number, or Foreig Application Numb		(Attorney Doc	:ket No.		* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	······································	
			for which the u	indersigned has (ha	rve) executed	l an application fo	r patent in the United	i States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on J	Mar. 9,	20/0			
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application	on Serial Number			Že	
	Identification for filed applications		filed					······································
claims of reexaming United in they have agreem further in	or provisions of the Int 4) The undersigne- ination a grant of a va 5) The undersigne- States resulting from ave) full right to conv ents in conflict herewi 6) The undersigne- dentification which mandation of this docume	ssible I agree ematic I agree I agree I agree I d here I said a I ey the I here I ay be I I ent.	in obtaining evide(s) to execute a smal Convention e(s) to perform ted States paten by authorize(s) pplication(s) to be entire interest by grant(s) the fi necessary or def	tence and going for all papers and docu- for Protection of Inc all affirmative acts it to the Assignee, and request(s) the the said Assignee, herein assigned, a firm of FROMMER I sirable in order to co	ward with su- ments and p dustrial Prope which may Commission as Assignee and that he LAWRENCE omply with the	ch interference. erform any act wenty or similar agre- be necessary to her of Patents to of the entire interest (they have)  8 HAUG LLP the ne rules of the University	nich may be necessalements.  obtain, maintain or obtain, and all Lerest, and hereby conot executed, and we power to insert or otted States Patent a	ary in connection with confirm by reissue or etters Patents of the evenants that he has will not execute, any this assignment any
	In witness whereof							
Date	· Mar.	1,	2010	Name of Inven	tor <u>/ [ 4</u>	oya Of	iazaki	(SEAL)
Date				Name of Inven	ntor	addadaggig Canibala san Balangan ya dalipida ana ajir di rija ya uyayaya o nyanilira	<del>Making a complete or a contrapolation of the</del>	(SEAL)
Date	2			Name of Inven	ntor			(SEAL)
Date	9	<u> </u>		Name of Inven	ntor			(SEAL)
Date	<b>2</b>			Name of Inven	ntor			(SEAL)
Date	•			Name of Inven	ntor	yenganise-stateastististististististististististististis		(SEAL)
Date	·	······································		Name of Inven	itor			(SEAL)
RDE	D: <del>03/15/20</del> 1	0		Name of Inven	itor	REEL . 01	PATENT 24081 FRAN	TE (SEAL)
	JJ: IJ: EU I	_				IXLLL. UZ		IL. VLJL

RECORDED: 03/15/2010